

9947 Parts

KEY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	24775	Pedestal	1
2	24776	Pedestal Trim	1
3	24878	Pedestal Brace	1
4	69243	Firebox Bottom	1
5	24779	Firebox	1
6	69248	Firebox Inner Top	1
7	24782	Firebox Outer Top	1
8	24780	Front	1
9	24783	Blower Box	1
10	24784	Cabinet Back	1
11	24785	Right Side, Cabinet Door	1
12	24786	Left Side, Cabinet	1
13	24787	Control Cover Box	1
14	24879	Latch Bracket	1
15	24880	Front Screen Retainer	1
16	24790	Front Trim, Top & Bottom	2
17	24791	Front Trim, Side	2
18	24789	Cabinet Top	1
19	24792	Louver Frame	1
20	89933	Long Louver	2
21	89934	Short Louver	4
22	24795	Front Screen	1
23	24794	Side Screen	2
24	86483	Thermodisc Bracket	1
25	80381	Thermodisc	1
N/S	83351	#8 x 3/8 Hex Head Screw	2
26	89824	Latch	2
27	88811	Hinge	2
28	89943	Knob, Cabinet Door	1
29	24796	Support, Right Cabinet	1
N/S	83172	#10A x 1/2 Hex Head Screw	93
30	83888	120 CFM Blower	1
31	83278	#10 Flat Washer	4
32	83244	10-24 Kep Nut	4
33	80090	Rheostat w/Nut	1
.	.	Rheostat Knob (Included with Rheostat)	1
34	80232	Power Supply Cord	1
N/S	89390A	Rubber Grommet	3
N/S	80109	Strain Relief Bushing	1
N/S	83005	#10-24 x 1/2 Machine Screw	5
N/S	80425	Wire Assembly (28" black wire)	1
N/S	80426	Wire Assembly (12" black wire)	1

### 9947 Generator parts

KEY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	24777	BURNERPLATE	1
2	89920	BURNER	1
3	89921	"O.P.AMERICA" NAT.PILOT W/THERMOCOUPLE	1
•	89922	"O.P.AMERICA" LP.PILOTW/THERMOCOUPLE	1
N/S	83172	#10A x 1/2 SCREW	7
4	89842	COMPRESSIONSLEEVE	1
5	89841	COMPRESSIONNUT	1
6	81201	PILOTTUBE	1
7	24788	CONTROLBRACKET	1
8	81198	CONTROLVALVE(NATURAL)	1
•	81202	CONTROLVALVE(LP.)	1
9	83464	#10-32 x 3/8 MACHINE SCREW	4
10	89918	GASLINE(NATURAL)	1
•	89923	GASLINE(LP.)	1
11	C42373	ROCKERSWITCH	1
12	80376	WIREASSEMBLY	2
13	89761	PIEZOIGNITOR	1
14	80423	PIEZOCABLE	1
15	81199	KNOB EXTENSION(ON/OFF)	1
16	81200	KNOB EXTENSION(HI/LOW)	1
17	24888	LOGSUPPORT	2
18	89940	FRONTLOG	1
19	89939	REARLOG	1
20	89941	CROSSLOG	1